

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	St	artOver Save	
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
	21 — 12/12/2022 — 268				
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY,			20221000506		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF SAN RAFAEL			12	/12/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOC	UMENT NUMBER	
Marin			T		
PROJECT TITLE					
ROTARY MANOR CULVERT REPLACE	EMENT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		MAIL	PHOI	NE NUMBER	
CITY OF SAN RAFAEL			(41	5)482-2682	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP C	ODE	
111 MORPHEW STREET	SAN RAFAEL	CA	949	901	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	3,		15-0-1-0		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$	0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee			s	50.00	
Other			s		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$	2,598.00	
_ oddi					
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TI	TLE		
1 9	DUTY OF EDIC	1 011 4 5	201		
X // A	PUTY CLERK: .	GILAF	KDI .		

	on	21-2022	200	Appendix D			
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		From: Public Agency: City of San Rafael Address: 111 Morphew Street, San Rafael CA 94901					
P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Raed Al-Zahe Phone: 415-482-2682	er				
County Clerk County of: Marin			Lead Agency (if different from above):				
PO Box C, San Ra	afael, CA 94913	Address:		DEC 12 CULL			
		Contact:Phone:	MA By	SHELLY SCOTT ARIN COUNTY CLE 3. GILARDI			
SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of I Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if			08 or 21	152 of the Public			
Project Title: Rotary Manor Cul							
Project Applicant: City of San F							
	Southeast vard of the Rotar	y Manor property at 1821 Fifth	Avenue in	the City of San			
Project Location (include county): Rafael, Marin County.						
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F	ifth Avenue. The replacement was proundwater around the project s	ould require relocation of an u site, and sawcut and partial de	inderground molition of t	I PG&E gas pipeline and di the existing downstream er			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City of	ifth Avenue. The replacement war groundwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be in. culverts and between the new R d planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael	ould require relocation of an u site, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be CB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be re	emolition of the formed an kfill of the cubult and large	PG&E gas pipeline and di the existing downstream end dipoured at the hinge poinulivent trench would utilize of			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City or City or	ifth Avenue. The replacement was roundwater around the project sist feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Real and has made the	ould require relocation of an u site, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be CB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be re	inderground emolition of the eformed an kfill of the combuilt and land has app	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream erior disported at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation served the above			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City or City or	ifth Avenue. The replacement was roundwater around the project sist feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Real and has made the	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be CB and existing endwall. Back the existing trellis would be responsible Agency)	inderground emolition of the eformed an kfill of the combuilt and land has app	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream erior disported at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation served the above			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City of described project on 12/5/2022 (date described project.	ifth Avenue. The replacement war undwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new R d planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael Lead Agency or Real and has made the	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be CB and existing endwall. Back the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) ne following determination	inderground emolition of the eformed an kfill of the combuilt and land has app	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream erior disported at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation served the above			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along Fand/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the <a city="" codescribed="" href="City color: City Color: University of City Color: City City Color: City Color: City Color: City Color: City Color: City City Color: City City City Color: City City City City City City City City</td><td>ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Read and has made the e) and has made the eport was prepared for the six feet around the project of the six feet and the six feet</td><td>ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) ne following determination on the environment. It on the environment.</td><td>inderground medition of the feromed an kfill of the cu abuilt and lan has app ons regare</td><td>I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and accaping, and irrigation stroved the above ding the above</td></tr><tr><td>southeast yard of Rotary Manor along Fand/or bypass pumping of surface and gApproximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City codescribed project on 12/5/2022 (date described project. I. The project [will will will not a Negative Declaration was	ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (I Lead Agency or Real and has made the point was prepared for this project as prepared for this project.	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) ne following determination on the environment. It on the environment to the provise to pursuant to the provise to the provise the provise to the provise the provise the provise the provise the pursuant to the pursuant	indeground medition of the formed an kfill of the co abuilt and lan has app ons regard the provisions of CI	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end poured at the hinge poinulvert trench would utilize on the province of the above dings the above dings the above sions of CEQA.			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the <a city="" href="City orders or color: blue c</td><td>ifth Avenue. The replacement war undwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new R d planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael Lead Agency or Real and has made the analysis and has made the soil have a significant effect Report was prepared for the project were not] made a co</td><td>ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial destalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Back the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) the following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the provisindition of the approval of</td><td>inderground implication of the cabulat and large the cabulat and large the cabulat and large the provisions of Clof the project the project and the project the pr</td><td>I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end poured at the hinge poinulvert trench would utilize on the province of the above dings the above dings the above sions of CEQA.</td></tr><tr><td>southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the <a href=" order-triple-city="" order-triple-city<="" td=""><td>ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new R d planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Real and has made the part of the part of the part of the project as prepared for this project it is project as prepared for this project in the planting plan [was was well was was well was was was was was well was was was was well as well as prepared for this project in the planting was was was was was was was was was was</td><td>ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bacthe existing trellis would be responsible Agency) the following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the provise andition of the approval of</td><td>the provisions of Clof the project.</td><td>I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end of poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation stroved the above ding the above sions of CEQA. EQA. ject.</td>	ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project is six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new R d planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Real and has made the part of the part of the part of the project as prepared for this project it is project as prepared for this project in the planting plan [was was well was was well was was was was was well was was was was well as well as prepared for this project in the planting was	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bacthe existing trellis would be responsible Agency) the following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the provise andition of the approval of	the provisions of Clof the project.	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end of poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation stroved the above ding the above sions of CEQA. EQA. ject.			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City codescribed project on 12/5/2022 (date described project. 1. The project [will will will not a Negative Declaration was a Mitigation measures [were 4. A mitigation reporting or monits. A statement of Overriding Codescribed Codescribed project.	ifth Avenue. The replacement was roundwater around the project six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Read and has made the e) and has made the e) ot] have a significant effect Report was prepared for this project as prepared for this project e were not] made a contioning plan [was was residerations [was	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) are following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the transport of the transport of the approval of the a	the provisions of Clof the project.	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end of poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation stroved the above ding the above sions of CEQA. EQA. ject.			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along F and/or bypass pumping of surface and g Approximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City codescribed project on 12/5/2022 (date described project. 1. The project [will will will not a Negative Declaration was a Mitigation measures [were 4. A mitigation reporting or monits. A statement of Overriding Codescribed Codescribed project.	ifth Avenue. The replacement was roundwater around the project six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Read and has made the e) and has made the e) ot] have a significant effect Report was prepared for this project as prepared for this project e were not] made a contioning plan [was was residerations [was	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) are following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the transport of the transport of the approval of the a	the provisions of Clof the project.	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end of poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize and scaping, and irrigation stroved the above ding the above sions of CEQA. EQA. ject.			
southeast yard of Rotary Manor along Fand/or bypass pumping of surface and gApproximately 45 linear feet of eight by interface between the existing and new slurry, native paved backfill material, an would be restored in the southeast yard. This is to advise that the City of described project on 12/5/2022 (date described project. 1. The project [will will will not a Negative Declaration was a Negative Declaration was a Mitigation measures were described project. 3. Mitigation measures were satement of Overriding Coofficients of the final Ellings is to certify that the final Ellings is to certify that the final Ellings in the significant was a significant was a statement of the final Ellings were in the final Ellings is to certify that the final Ellings is to certify the single supportance and support in the support in the southeast was a support in the support	ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (I Lead Agency or Real and has made the and has made the and has made the and has prepared for the as prepared for the as prepared for this project was prepared for this project and was were not] made a continuing plan was we will made pursuant to the project with the project was prepared for the ground was was according plan was well as prepared for the ground was well as t	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be CB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) the following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the provision of the approval of the ap	che provisions of Clof the project.	I PG&E gas pipeline and dithe existing downstream end poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize on the province of			
described project on 12/5/2022 (date described project. 1. The project [will will will not 2. An Environmental Impact 1 A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [were 4. A mitigation reporting or moni 5. A statement of Overriding Co. 6. Findings [were were not 1 were measured with the final Ellinegative Declaration, is available.	ifth Avenue. The replacement was groundwater around the project six feet RCB culvert would be inculverts and between the new Rd planting soil. After installation, of San Rafael (Lead Agency or Read and has made the e) and has made the e) ot] have a significant effect as prepared for this project as prepared for this project e were not] made a contioning plan [was was with was was well as project as prepared for this project e were not] made a contioning plan [was was with was was with a significant to the planting was was with the project e was prepared for this project e were not] was was well as prepared for this project e were not] made a continuation was was with the project end was was was was was was was was was a significant effect as prepared for this project end was was was was a significant effect as prepared for this project end was was was was a significant effect.	ould require relocation of an usite, and sawcut and partial de stalled, and concrete would be ICB and existing endwall. Bac the existing trellis would be responsible Agency) the following determination of the environment. This project pursuant to the provision of the approval of the existing adopted for this was not] adopted for this provisions of CEQA. The ponses and record of process of the environment of the environment of the environment. The provisions of CEQA.	che provisions of Clof the project. s project app	I PG&E gas pipeline and did the existing downstream end do poured at the hinge poin ulvert trench would utilize on the condition of the point ulvert trench would utilize on the condition of the			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

POSTED 12/12/22 TO 1/12/23

Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk County of Marin SHELLY SCOTT Assessor-Recorder-Co. Clerk

1 FISH/GAME NEGATIVE DECLARATION 1 COUNTY CLERK ADMIN FEE	2548.00 50.00
Total Charges	2598.00
CHECK 34174	2548.00
CHECK 163	50.00
Total Tendered	2598.00
Change	,00

12/12/2022 1:21:56 PM 2022121200104

Printed: Dec 12 2022 1:22PM by F ARCG4PKJH2

Thank you!

Online Anytime. www.marincounty.org



Requested By Public